Global Partners help support the SETAC global initiatives.

SETAC has more than 17,000 followers worldwide who take advantage of SETAC programs and offerings. **Your support helps to make these programs possible and beneficial for our followers.** Here is a glimpse of our main programs and activities:

- SETAC meetings aim at disseminating the latest environmental science research and application tools and at facilitating networking.
- SETAC focused topic meetings and symposia summarizes the state of the science on a specific environmental issue to managers and regulators for informed policy making.
- SETAC publications disseminate environmental science and promote understanding of emerging environmental topics.
- SETAC workshops address shared environmental challenges and identify solutions to those concerns.
- **SETAC training crouses** develop professionals that can deal with emerging issues.
- SETAC collaborations with various stakeholders, other societies and intergovernmental agencies, advance environmental science and application.
- SETAC awards and grants promote opportunities in the field and recognize excellence.
- SETAC partnership with IBERA, certifie individuals with demonstrated expertise in Environmental Risk Assessment.

Global Partner funds are allocated appropriately at the discretion of the SETAC World Council.

About the Society

The Society of Environmental Toxicology and Chemistry (SETAC) is a not-for-profit, global professional organization comprised of some 5,400 individual members and institutions dedicated to the study, analysis and solution of environmental problems, the management and regulation of natural resources, research and development, and environmental education.

Tripartite in Science, Dialogue and Governance

SETAC's tripartite character is the Society's principal calling card, providing a quality forum on environmental issues for communication and interaction among professionals on a multi-sector, interdisciplinary and multinational basis. This tripartite aspect—relying on a fundamental balance of scientific participation among government, academia and business—adds unique strengths in governance and in objectivity to SETAC meetings, workshops, advisory groups and publications.

SETAC is committed to excellence in the environmental sciences.

The mission of the Society is to support the development of principles and practices for protection, enhancement and management of sustainable environmental quality and ecosystem integrity. The SETAC Global Partners Program - the premier level of SETAC support - is designed to accomplish this mission. By becoming a SETAC Global Partner, your organization will ensure that "Environmental Quality Through Science[®]" is more than just a shared goal, it's a reality. Enhance the outreach of your organization with the

SETAC Global Partners Program



Benefits

- ✓ 5 complementary registrations for SETAC meetings of choice
- ✓ 1 booth at both the SETAC Europe and SETAC North America annual meeting
- ✓ One free membership including access to online subscription to SETAC journals *Environmental Toxicology and Chemistry* (ET&C) and *Integrated Environmental Assessment and Management* (IEAM) for contact person
- ✓ Free job advertisements in the SETAC Career Center
- ✓ Recognition as distinctive supporter of SETAC global initiatives (link to your company's website on SETAC website)
- \checkmark Invitation to networking events
- ✓ Discounted rates for meeting rooms and/or a free separate chat room with your organization's name
- ✓ Discounts (35%) on SETAC publications, Wiley, CRC Press and a selection of Island Press books
- ✓ Free access to up to date contact information of SETAC members via the SETAC membership directory
- ✓ Access to delegates lists from SETAC meetings (incl. email addresses from delegates that gave their consent to share this information)

Become a SETAC Global Partner and help ensure *Environmental Quality Through Science*®

Pricing

SETAC Global Partner

15,000 US\$ / year

7,500 US\$ / year (for non-profit organizations)

Contact

Contact <u>Barbara Koelman</u> for more information about the SETAC Global Partner Program.

SETAC Offices

SETAC Europe Avenue des Arts, 53, B-1000 Brussels, Belgium T +32 2 772 72 81 | E setaceu@setac.org

SETAC North America PO Box 12804, Pensacola, FL 32591-2804 T +1 850 469 1500 | E setac@setac.org

SETAC Asia-Pacific

27/2 Masthead Drive, Cleveland Qld 4163, Australia E ap@setac.org

Society of Environmental Toxicology and Chemistry Environmental Quality Through Science* www.setac.org